



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TPC No. 28 of 2026

SMT. ROSHANI VERMA **versus** RAKESH VERMA

Order on Board

16/02/2026	Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner. It has been observed by this Court that the prayer made by the petitioner in the present case is defective one, hence learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to move appropriate application for amendment in the prayer so made. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge