



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TPC No. 28 of 2026

SMT. ROSHANI VERMA versus RAKESH VERMA

Order on Board

25/03/2026	<p>Ms. Monika Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2026, an application for amendment in the prayer clause of the transfer petition.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be incorporated within 5 days.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
Rahul	