

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TPC No. 28 of 2026****SMT. ROSHANI VERMA *versus* RAKESH VERMA****Order on Board**

13/04/2026	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Counsel for the Appellant. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week time to comply with the order dated 25.03.2026. As prayed, list the case after 2 weeks. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Jyoti	